AMENDMENT No. 1 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY & ISS JANITORIAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made and entered into by and between ISS JANITORIAL SERVICES, hereinafter "CONTRACTOR", and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health Department, hereinafter referred to as "County".

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR have heretofore entered into an Agreement to provide specialized custodial maintenance services and supplies for the County of Monterey Health Clinics, per RFP #10484, for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to exercise the option to extend the term for one (1) additional year, as specified below.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT the following manner:

1. SECTION 5.1, TERM OF AGREEMENT shall be extended to June 30, 2017, for a new term of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2017, increasing the total amount of the Agreement by \$263,838. for a new amount not to exceed \$743.544.67. n.kny-4/8/16

SECTION 2.0, SCOPE OF SERVICE, shall be amended as follows:

a. Exhibit A is replaced with Exhibit A-1. All references in the Agreement to Exhibit A 4/19/16 shall be construed to refer to Exhibit A-1.

b. Attachment A Scope of Services - General Requirements, Section A.6.2.1 shall be amended as follows:

Replace "Soap: Kindest Kare in 1 liter bottles (Order #1105-87)" with "Soap: As agreed to by County"

3. SECTION 16.0, NOTICES, shall be amended to replace information for County and CONTRACTOR as follows:

TO COUNTY: Contracts/Purchasing Officer County of Monterey Contracts Purchasing 1488 Schilling Place Salinas, CA 93901

Tel: (831) 755-4990 derim@co.monterev.ca.us

TO CONTRACTOR: Guillermo Ramirez ISS Facility Services, Inc. 541 Taylor Way, Suite 5 San Carlos, CA 94070 Tel: (650) 593-9774 guillermo.ramirez@us.issworld.com

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: \$743,544.67

5.	A	copy	of this	AMI	END	ME	ITV	Vo. 1	shall	he	attached	to the	Ame	amont	•
		→ 11 T 13 T 1	45、 多数 化多效	et e e	3.7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· OTTOMER	v	· MUNICIPALITY CT	TO LITE	U 51 CL	SHICKIL.	

6. The effective date of this Amendment No. 1 is April 1, 2016.

This space left blank intentionally

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below. MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR By: Contracts/Purchasing Officer FRANCISCO L. RobleTO Approved as to Fiscal Provision Deputy Auditor/Control Dated: gnature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)* Guillermo Kamirez : District Manager # Approved as to Liability Provisions: 3/18/2016 Risk Management Dated: Dated: Approve Deputy Count Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below. MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR Contracts/Purchasing Officer Vice President FRANCISCOR ROLLOTO Joshic MAR III Printed Name and Title Approved as to Fiscal Provision Dated: 3/18/2016 Deputy-Auditor/Controlle Dated: (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)* Guillermo Kamivez District Manage II Approved as to Liability Provisions: 3/18/2016 Risk Management Dated: Approved as to Form: Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

EXHIBIT A-1: SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET

	COMMERCIALISMENTON MORENE SARCEMENTON			
CATIONS AND PRICING STEET	LOTAL MONTHLY FLAT RATE	\$1,067.98	\$4,335.29	\$5,403.27
9	ASTANDS TO THE T			
6			7.	
Y.	EST # 1ANITORIAL CLOSETS	0	3	7
	assimilation and a second control of the sec	## E		
2	EST # SEAT COVER DISP.	6	37	46
	isaciana propinsi di propinsi	22		
Ž	EST # TOILET PAPER DISP.	74	12	14
	SHARSHERSALER			
₹	ESL # MYLEK EONALVIAS	0	c	0
9	SPRUS TERMELEVO / EST	- 7		11
5	EZL # BYBK CHYNGING SIYLIONS	0	t.	m
Ŭ	TARA SHOWING	- 8		
ה	EZL # ZLOKYCE/TVB/ ZOITED ALIF	-	15	16
Z	State (ellaka		477	
	EST # TOILETS/ URINALS	7	77	97
	WZESZINIKS W KIEKIEKOWAZ			
5	EST # REST ROOMS	7	10	12
	——अर्थशास्त्रम् । इत्यादक्षास्य । इत्यादक्षास्य । इत्यादक्षास्य । इत्यादक्षास्य । इत्यादक्षास्य । इत्यादक्षास्य		22	
	EZL # EXVM BOOMS	4	18	22
SEKVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATION				
STATE OF	Au Au		6	(C)
	EST SQ FT CARPET	354	1,329	1,683
1				
K C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	alexa; a			
3				
	HEALTH DEFARTMENT LOCATIONS	Monterey County Health Clinic at Marina	Seaside Family Health Center	AIL ZONE AI LOCATIONS:

EXHIBIT A-1: SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET

	COMBERREDITE SIGNAL			
	COMPLETE THIS SECTION)		\$4,335,29	\$5,403.27
SERVICE LOCATION SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEET	PARE OF ZERRICE		10.6	
PR	EZL# 1VALOSIVE CLOSETS	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		5
AND	EZL# SEVL COAEB DIZE:	6	37	46
10NS	EST#TOILET PAPER DISP.	- 23	12	14
	EZL# MYLEK EONALVIAS	0	0	o
- 5 - 2	EZL#BYBK CHYNCING ZLYLIONZ EZ###################################	0	8	en
NO SNO	EZI # ZIOBYCE/IVB/ ZOIFED ILIF EZE/#30EdEE/Z		s, 15	16
3	ESL#LOITELS, DBINYTS TUSL# SINUS TRANSFEROUNS	7 2, 34 =	14	16
<u>О</u>	EZL# KEZL KOOMZ	2	2	12
RVG	EST # EXAM ROOMS	4	81 9 18	22
	EST SQ FT CARPET	354	1,329	1,683
ZONE A	LEOSING.			
5 Z	HEALTH DEPARTMENT LOCATIONS	Monterey County Health Clinic at Marina	Seaside Family Health Center	ALL ZONE A1 LOCATIONS:

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement between County of Monterey and ISS Facility Services For Specialized Janitorial Services NTE: \$743,544.67

		7 4 4	ر د								ursi salisissen keen					-
OTAL MONTHLY FLATE		\$2,253.07	\$6'\$UZZ\$	\$7,540.88		1177°C10°		53,454.31	\$13,271.14		ad international state of the s	\$4,551.90		\$15,547.09		***************************************
					10					THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH						
SULEYOS OF OTHERS		13	8	22				14 0 0	49 68 2			14			H	1
EST # TOILET PAPER DISP.	7	4 13	4	12 5	22			S				4				+
EST # WATER FOURTAINS		1 0 0	1	2				0	3.0			2		墓	1	1
2804NUPS/(5)		╃	2	F.	6				10			2 6			_	
P21#210BVCB2 VB/CON EDITAL E21#20BUCE2 E21#20BUCE2	1	4 11	4 3		8			4	8 8 17			4	型型		ates.	
EST# REST ROOMS EST# REST ROOMS		4	4	10	19 61			\$ 5	19 61			4			! 1	ontv i
EST# EXAM ROOMS	0	∞	41	38	09			12	99 99			30		nary 1, 201	SCIIVE GBIES	r billing Co
Pluzikasi Pluzikasi		3,97.					916**	3 5 6 1 3 5 6 1			KENTERSTER			as of	5 _	prior to Contractor billing County
EST SQ FT CARPET	0	1,619	377	o	1,996		A APRIL 2	619'1	1,996		**911	754		342	c operatio	
17.05.153		5,592					ANSION ET				- ETA JULY 2(Current son	xnce site(s) as	at the higher rate
HEALTH DEPARTMENT LOCATIONS	l Medical Records	Internal Medicine Clinic	Pediatries	Family Practice and Laurel	ONEA-2 LOCATIONS:		EL INTERNAL MEDICINE EXP	laternal Medicine Clinic -	ONEA-2 LOCATIONS Insion to Medical Recorts):		L PEDIATRICS EXTENSION	ediatric After Espans ion**	NEA-2 LOCATIONS writes Expansion):	e Footage and Rate based on		
	DIAL MONTHLY PLAT RATE TOTAL MONTHLY PLAT RATE TEST # JANITORIAL CLOSETS TEST # SEAT COVER DISP. TEST # WATER BOUNTAINS TEST # TOILET'S CHANGING STATIONS TEST # TOILET'S CHANGING TEST # TOILET'	PEZL# TYPHILORIVI CLOSETS PEZL# SEAT COVER DISP. EST# TOILET PAPER DI	CID CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR O	100 100	1	Fediatrics 1619 1	2.	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	2	25.25 25.25 27	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	10 1 10 1 10 10 10 10	25. 25. 27. 27. 27. 27. 27. 27. 27. 27. 27. 27	1	2	17-20 17-2

2	HEALTH DEPARTMENT LOCATIONS	Alisal Health Center	ALL Zone A3 LOCATIONS:	
ZONE A3:	PEL SO EL CYMEL 1021-2035	(T76) 852	852	
SER	Valuelikosisa			
SERVICE LOCATIO	EZI SINCEPAL SALBOONE EZI SINCEPAL SALBOONE EZI SEXVI KOONE	16 6 7	16 16 1	
E SCATI	EST # TOIL ETS/ URINALS EST # REST ROOMS EST # REST ROOMS	10 8 10	01 8 0	
2 2	EZI # ZLOKYCE/IYBI SOILED (LLIT	8	8	-
Ш U U	EZI # EXALYONI ZINICA EZI # BVBX CHVACIAC ZIVLIONZ EZI # ZHOW UBZ	e 8	n	
CATIO	est# mytek konntyins	2	7	
NS A	EST # 10LLET PAPE DISP. EST # 10LLET PAPE DISP.	10	10 30	
4 <u>-</u>	est # tent cover disp. Est # tent cover disp. Est # tent cover disp.	30	2	enter.
SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEE	ADLANOS AGUARAGE Per			THE WAY THE
SHEET	TOTAL MONTHLY FLAT RATE COMPLETE THIS SECTION)	\$4,711.55	\$4,711.65	92
	combetebelikasikasikasikasikasikasikasikasikasikas			HALFERIALISM

Zone 6 Day half Full

1 \$922.93 \$1,479.38 Note: This is a Monthly Price
2 \$912.60 \$1,785.61 Note: This is a Monthly Price
3 \$468.85 \$864.18 Note: This is a Monthly Price